



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 478 OF 2025

Raju Ramchandra Madewar

-Vs.-

State of Maharashtra and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.P.N. Shende, Adv.for the petitioner.
Ms S.S.Jachak, Addl.GP for the respondents-State.
Mrs.M.Munshi, Adv.for the respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M.W.CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 20TH NOVEMBER, 2025

At the request of Mrs.Munshi, learned counsel for the respondent No.2, list the matter on 01/12/2025 for reply, by that time, the learned counsel to seek instructions whether the matter is covered or not.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)