



(1)

931.WP478.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 478 OF 2025**

RAJU RAMCHANDRA MADEWAR

Vs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY, DEPT. OF RURAL  
DEVELOPMENT, MANTRALAYA, MUMBAI AND ANOTHER

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. P. N. Shende, Counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. H. M. Jaipurkar, AGP for the non-applicant/State.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 09.01.2026**

1. Stand over to 23.01.2026.
2. To be heard along with Writ Petition No. 6641/2025.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 Mrs. M. Munshi is informed to be indisposed.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND, J.)

*Shubham*