



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.478/2025
(Raju V State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.N. Shende, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Munshi, Advocate for resp. no.2.
Ms Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent no.1.

CORAM : Smt. M.S. Jawalkar and Nandesh S. Deshpande, JJ.
DATE : 15-04-2026.

Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 2 submits that the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondent No. 2 is ready and shall be filed within one week from today.

2. During which time, the petitioner is free to file a rejoinder, if any to the said reply.

3. Stand over to 10.06.2026 for further consideration.

4. Writ Petition Nos.7947/2025, 6641/2025 and 7904/2025 be listed along with this petition.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar J.)